Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUNO SCHOENTJES	09/19/2006
SOPHIE COUPA	09/19/2006
ALAIN PHILIPPE PONCELET	09/19/2006
YVAN RENE FERDINAND SIMONNET	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN-CILAG
Street Address:	1, RUE CAMILLE DESMOUILINS
Internal Address:	TSA 91003
City:	ISSY-LES MOULINEAUX CEDEX 9
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92787

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11547705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500414359

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: dwilkins@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne B. Elderkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

The state of the s	1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JANS-0094(2OF3)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah M. Wilkinson

PATENT

REEL: 020208 FRAME: 0274

H \$40,00 115

____CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Janssen-#page1.tif source=Assignment to Janssen-#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020208 FRAME: 0275

PRD 2194-USPCT

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 11/547,705 Filed: 10/05/2006

WHEREAS, Schoentjes, Bruno; Coupa, Sophie; Poncelet, Alain Philippe; Simonnet, Yvan René Ferdinand; all citizens of France and residing at c/o Johnson & Johnson Pharmaceutical Research and Development, a division of Janssen-Cilag, Campus de Maigremont, BP 615, 27106 Val de Reuil Cedex, France;

(hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made jointly with Janssens, Frans Eduard, citizen of Belgium and residing at c/o Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V., Turnhoutseweg 30, 2340 Beerse, Belgium certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SUBSTITUTED DIAZA-SPIRO-[4.5]-DECANE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS NEUROKININ ANTAGONISTS

for which they have on the 4th day of April, 2005, filed an international application, designating the United States; and

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG, a corporation of the State of France, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have her	reunto set their hands and seals this 🏳 👢 day of
(L.S.) Scheentjes, Bruno	Coupa, Sophie (L.S.)
Poncelet, Alain Philippe (L.S.)	Simonnet, Yvan René Ferdinand
Me Jean-Marie VAUCHELLE, Notaire associé au MESNIL-EGNARD (Some-Maritime) certito sincère et véritable la signature apposée de contre, comme émanant de 1 Septime COUPA et Jenneurs Demas Schosettes, alam Parcenet et Jean Semonest	Simonnet, Yvan René Ferdinand

PATENT REEL: 020208 FRAME: 0276 STATE OF COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 12/06/2007

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of 195EP 2006, , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Schoentjes, Bruno; Coupa, Sophie; Poncelet, Alain Philippe; Simonnet, Yvan René Ferdinand who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

PATENT

REEL: 020208 FRAME: 0277